VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN

NOTICE OF MEETING Special Meeting

Attention: All Interested Citizens, Taxpayers, and News Media

"Members of the Village Board and Committee Members may attend this meeting. Pursuant to State ex rel. <u>Badke vs Greendale Village Board</u>, 173 Wis. 2d553 (1993), such attendance may be considered a meeting of the Village Board. This notice is given so that members of the Village Board and Committee Members may attend the meeting without violating Wisconsin's Open Meeting Law."

Type of Meeting: WRIGHTSTOWN PLANNING COMMISSION

Date of Meeting: Monday, July 22, 2024 Time: 6:00 PM

Place of Meeting: Wrightstown Village Hall – Community Room

352 High Street - Wrightstown, WI 54180

VIRTUAL - Link to meeting: <u>Join the meeting now</u>
Meeting ID: 220 205 029 144

Sign in as guest and enter passcode: JAQmVu

For the purpose of considering and/or taking action on the following:

- 1. Approve minutes from the July 8, 2024 meeting
- 2. Site Plan Review, Midwest Expansion LLP, 4557 County Road U, Parcel VW-W180-2, Village of Wrightstown
- 3. Preliminary PDD Review, Midwest Expansion LLP, 4557 County Road U, Parcel VW-W180-2, Village of Wrightstown
- 4. Extraterritorial CSM Review, Chad & Tammy Bader, N2798 Sleepy Creek Drive, Parcels 130061500 & 130061600, Town of Kaukauna

And any other business brought before the Commission relating to the affairs and government of the Village of Wrightstown of an EMERGENCY need requiring immediate action.

DATE OF POSTING: July 19, 2024

SIGNED: Terry Schaeuble - Chairman

Any person wishing to attend who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the Village Clerk at 352 High St, 532-5567, by 12:00 PM the workday prior to the meeting so that arrangements can be made.